mcmillan

Reply to the Attention of: James Munro Direct Line: 604.691.7491 Email Address: james.munro@mcmillan.ca Our File No.: 240155 Date: May 20, 2021

CDS Clearing and Depository Services Inc. BC Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission The Canadian Securities Exchange

Re: Captiva Verde Land Corp. (the "Company") (to be renamed "Captiva Verde Wellness Corp.") – Name Change

Pursuant to Policy 9 – Name Change, Stock Splits & Share Consolidations of the Canadian Securities Exchange ("**CSE**"), please be advised that the Company will be changing its name to "Captiva Verde Wellness Corp." (the "**Name Change**") and its stock symbol will remain as "PWR".

Enclosed please find a copy of the news release dated May 20, 2021 announcing the Name Change.

We trust you will find the foregoing in order. However, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

"James Munro"

James Munro* *Law Corporation



For Immediate Release

May 20, 2021

CAPTIVA VERDE ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE

Coquitlam, British Columbia, May 20, 2021. – Captiva Verde Land Corp. (OTC: CPVIF) (CSE: PWR) (the "Company") is pleased to announce that effective May 21, 2021, the Corporation's name will change from "Captiva Verde Land Corp." to "Captiva Verde Wellness Corp."

The Company's common shares will begin trading on the CSE on May 24, 2021 under the new name and the trading symbol for the Company will remain unchanged. The new CUSIP will be 14076P104 and the new ISIN number will be CA14076P1045. The share capital of the Company remains unchanged.

Contact Information:

Jeffrey Ciachurski Chief Executive Officer and Director Cell: (949) 903-5906 Email: <u>westernwind@shaw.ca</u>

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.